 EV5512-V-00A
 18V Enery Storage and Management Unit
 for SSD Application Evaluation Board
EV5512-V-00A Rev.1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
6/4/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protect. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

PGND
D2
NS
VCC
VIN
VB
VS
Note:
1) Schottky diode D1 is required in all applications.
EV5512-V-00A – ENERGY STORAGE AND MANAGEMENT FOR SSD EV BOARD
EV5512-V-00A Rev.1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
6/4/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protect. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV5512-V-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1, C2A 0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
1 C2B 22μF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 1206 Murata GRM31ER71E226KE15L
2 C3, C5 1μF Ceramic Cap., 10V, X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15D
1 C4A 4.7μF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 1206 Murata GRM31CR71H475KA12L
1 C4B 150μF Electrolytic Cap., 50V DIP JiangHai CD284
2 C6, C8 10nF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88D
0 C7 NS
1 D1 DFLS240L Schottky Diode, 40V, 2A PowerDI123 Diodes DFLS240L-7
0 D2, D3 NS
1 L1 10μH Inductor, ISAT=4.9A, 41mΩ SMD Coilcraft XAL5050-103ME
7
R1, R10,
R11, R12,
R13, R14,
R15
100kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07100KL
1 R2 15kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR0715KL
1 R3 169kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07169KL
1 R4 20kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR0720KL
1 R5 430kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07430KL
1 R6 10kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR0710KL
1 R7 4.75kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR074K75L
1 R8 200kΩ Film Res., 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR07200KL
0 R9 NS
1 U1 MP5512
Energy Storage and
Management Unit